
SERTOES PETROBRAS
Campeonato Brasileiro Rally Raid 2025
Dia 2: Unai/MG - Januaria/MG (301.3km)

02/08/2025 - 17:30:49
Resultados Oficiais
Geral - UTV  

 

POS NO

PILOTO (origem)
NAVEGADOR (origem)
Veiculo
Equipe

(POS)CAT LARGADA CHEGADA PARC1
km 35.08

PARC2
km 62.27

PARC3
km 97.84

PARC4
km 147.54

PARC5
km 179.59

PARC6
km 214.96

PARC7
km 250.53 TEMPO

Penal

Bonus

TOTAL

Dif. Lider
Dif Anterior

VEL. MÉDIA

1 101
DENI NASCIMENTO (BRA)
GUNNAR DUMS (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
BOMPACK RACING

(1)ULT 09:30:00 13:21:36.620 00:26:44
(6)

00:43:37
(3)

01:07:47
(4)

02:10:42
(4)

02:25:49
(5)

02:45:51
(3)

03:10:19
(2) 03:51:36.62

* * *

* * *

03:51:36.62
78.05

2 103
BRUNO VARELA (BRA)
ARI FIUZA (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
VARELA CANAN MONSTER ENERGY

(2)ULT 09:28:00 13:19:37.920 00:26:40
(3)

00:43:31
(2)

01:07:38
(2)

02:10:30
(3)

02:25:28
(2)

02:45:45
(2)

03:10:31
(3) 03:51:37.92

* * *

* * *

03:51:37.92

00:00:01.30
78.05

3 102
RODRIGO VARELA (BRA)
MATHEUS MAZZEI (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
VARELA CANAN MONSTER ENERGY

(3)ULT 10:14:00 14:06:29.240 00:26:28
(1)

00:43:12
(1)

01:07:17
(1)

02:10:08
(1)

02:24:57
(1)

02:45:32
(1)

03:09:47
(1) 03:52:29.24

* * *

* * *

03:52:29.24

00:00:52.62
00:00:51.32

77.76

4 106
ZE HELIO (BRA)
RAMON SACILOTTI (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
HPS - HIGH PERFORMANCE SSV

(4)ULT 09:26:00 13:18:43.380 00:26:43
(5)

00:43:45
(7)

01:08:01
(6)

02:10:52
(6)

02:25:58
(6)

02:46:28
(6)

03:11:23
(5) 03:52:43.38

* * *

* * *

03:52:43.38

00:01:06.76
00:00:14.14

77.68

5 116
FRANCESCO FRANCIOSI (BRA)
EGON FRANCIOSI (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK
COTTON RACING

(5)ULT 09:36:00 13:29:17.420 00:26:47
(7)

00:43:43
(6)

01:07:58
(5)

02:10:46
(5)

02:25:41
(4)

02:46:20
(5)

03:11:25
(6) 03:53:17.42

* * *

* * *

03:53:17.42

00:01:40.80
00:00:34.04

77.49

6 112
FABIO PIRONDI (BRA)
ENIO BOZZANO (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
LIFESIL/MRP PERFORMANCE

(6)ULT 09:32:00 13:24:58.840 00:26:39
(2)

00:43:37
(3)

01:07:39
(3)

02:10:29
(2)

02:25:40
(3)

02:46:10
(4)

03:10:57
(4) 03:52:58.84

00:01:00

* * *

03:53:58.84

00:02:22.22
00:00:41.42

77.26

7 110
JORGE WAGENFUHR (BRA)
GUSTAVO BORTOLANZA (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
LIFESIL/MRP PERFORMANCE

(1)UOP 09:44:00 13:39:33.890 00:26:51
(9)

00:44:08
(10)

01:08:39
(12)

02:11:32
(12)

02:27:01
(11)

02:47:34
(9)

03:13:12
(9) 03:55:33.89

* * *

00:01:00

03:54:33.89

00:02:57.27
00:00:35.05

77.07

8 155
GABRIEL VARELA (BRA)
MICHAEL MASSON (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
VARELA CANAN MONSTER ENERGY

(1)UT1 09:50:00 13:45:44.880 00:26:42
(4)

00:43:37
(3)

01:08:17
(8)

02:11:13
(9)

02:26:35
(9)

02:47:02
(7)

03:12:15
(7) 03:55:44.88

00:03:42

* * *

03:59:26.88

00:07:50.26
00:04:52.99

75.5

9 175
VINICIUS CASTRO (BRA)
BERNARDO SCHAFER (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
COTTON RACING/C3 RACING

(2)UT1 09:48:00 13:47:29.940 00:27:37
(27)

00:44:58
(20)

01:09:46
(17)

02:12:49
(21)

02:29:17
(24)

02:50:42
(22)

03:16:19
(12) 03:59:29.94

* * *

* * *

03:59:29.94

00:07:53.32
00:00:03.06

75.48

10 109
LEO BELEZA (BRA)
SOLON MENDES (BRA)
POLARIS RZR PRO R
QUADRITEC

(1)UT2 09:52:00 13:52:46.730 00:27:08
(14)

00:44:33
(14)

01:09:12
(14)

02:12:11
(14)

02:27:46
(13)

02:49:51
(15)

03:15:53
(11) 04:00:46.73

* * *

00:01:16

03:59:30.73

00:07:54.11
00:00:00.79

75.48



11 120
RODRIGO LUPPI (BRA)
MAYKEL JUSTO (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
LUPPI RACING

(2)UOP 09:54:00 13:53:22.220 00:26:50
(8)

00:43:55
(9)

01:08:08
(7)

02:11:01
(7)

02:26:13
(7)

02:47:07
(8)

03:12:16
(8) 03:59:22.22

00:00:10

* * *

03:59:32.22

00:07:55.60
00:00:01.49

75.47

12 126
THIAGO TORRES (BRA)
EDUARDO SHIGA (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
T+A RALLY TEAM

(3)UT1 10:06:00 14:05:49.330 00:27:02
(12)

00:44:27
(13)

01:09:05
(13)

02:11:57
(13)

02:27:57
(14)

02:49:52
(16)

03:16:26
(14) 03:59:49.33

00:00:10

* * *

03:59:59.33

00:08:22.71
00:00:27.11

75.33

13 141
LEANDRO MOKFA (BRA)
GABRIEL DALL AGNOL (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
DANGO RACING

(3)UOP 10:04:00 14:04:41.280 00:27:30
(22)

00:45:03
(21)

01:09:50
(18)

02:12:45
(17)

02:28:34
(20)

02:50:15
(17)

03:17:03
(18) 04:00:41.28

00:00:10

* * *

04:00:51.28

00:09:14.66
00:00:51.95

75.06

14 135
MICHEL FALQUEIRO (BRA)
IGOR QUIRRENBACH (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
VARELA RALLY TEAM

(4)UT1 11:01:00 15:15:47.020 00:27:21
(18)

00:44:52
(18)

01:10:29
(27)

02:13:30
(27)

02:29:26
(26)

02:50:52
(23)

03:17:00
(17) 04:14:47.02

* * *

00:13:50

04:00:57.02

00:09:20.40
00:00:05.74

75.03

15 139
YGOR MOURA (BRA)
ARTHUR CARNEIRO (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
VARELA RALLY TEAM

(4)UOP 10:10:00 14:11:24.950 00:27:34
(25)

00:45:11
(25)

01:09:51
(20)

02:12:46
(18)

02:28:40
(21)

02:50:40
(20)

03:17:55
(21) 04:01:24.95

* * *

* * *

04:01:24.95

00:09:48.33
00:00:27.93

74.88

16 132
MAX FERNANDES (BRA)
GEORGE MARTINS (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
VARELA RALLY TEAM

(5)UT1 10:55:00 14:55:41.980 00:27:24
(19)

00:44:44
(16)

01:09:24
(16)

02:12:20
(16)

02:28:05
(16)

02:49:25
(12)

03:17:31
(20) 04:00:41.98

00:01:00

* * *

04:01:41.98

00:10:05.36
00:00:17.03

74.8

17 181
FILIPE PEREIRA ROCHA (BRA)
JOAO VICTOR RIBEIRO (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
COTTON RACING

(7)ULT 09:56:00 13:58:20.270 00:27:39
(28)

00:45:21
(26)

01:10:17
(25)

02:13:14
(24)

02:28:55
(23)

02:50:40
(20)

03:17:56
(22) 04:02:20.27

* * *

* * *

04:02:20.27

00:10:43.65
00:00:38.29

74.6

18 167
CLAUDIO SALOMAO (BRA)
ALFREDO MOOR (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
VARELA RALLY TEAM

(8)ULT 10:42:00 14:44:26.770 00:27:54
(35)

00:45:46
(32)

01:10:45
(30)

02:13:44
(29)

02:29:50
(29)

02:51:36
(25)

03:18:15
(23) 04:02:26.77

* * *

* * *

04:02:26.77

00:10:50.15
00:00:06.50

74.57

19 168
MARCELO ROMCY (BRA)
WILLIAN SANTOS (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
CACA LEGUAS

(5)UOP 10:30:00 14:33:01.960 00:28:06
(38)

00:45:55
(34)

01:11:08
(35)

02:14:02
(32)

02:30:03
(30)

02:52:02
(28)

03:18:42
(25) 04:03:01.96

* * *

* * *

04:03:01.96

00:11:25.34
00:00:35.19

74.39

20 160
JULIO CAPUA (BRA)
HENRY KIRST (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
T+A RALLY TEAM

(9)ULT 09:42:00 13:38:02.590 00:26:53
(10)

00:44:09
(11)

01:08:36
(10)

02:11:29
(10)

02:27:07
(12)

02:48:52
(10)

03:13:51
(10) 03:56:02.59

00:07:00

* * *

04:03:02.59

00:11:25.97
00:00:00.63

74.38

21 130
MARCOS MIOTTO (BRA)
VITOR SIQUEIRA (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
DUST RALLY TEAM

(10)ULT 10:00:00 14:03:24.490 00:27:41
(29)

00:45:38
(28)

01:10:44
(29)

02:13:48
(30)

02:30:44
(34)

02:52:27
(31)

03:19:19
(30) 04:03:24.49

00:00:10

* * *

04:03:34.49

00:11:57.87
00:00:31.90

74.22

22 178
RICARDO SANTOS (BRA)
ROBSON SCHUINKA (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
HPS - HIGH PERFORMANCE SSV

(11)ULT 10:22:00 14:25:57.430 00:27:48
(31)

00:45:29
(27)

01:10:21
(26)

02:13:24
(26)

02:29:33
(27)

02:51:52
(27)

03:19:08
(28) 04:03:57.43

* * *

* * *

04:03:57.43

00:12:20.81
00:00:22.94

74.1

23 149
IVAN KUNHEM (BRA)
HUMBERTO RIBEIRO (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
VIGIFORT RACING

(6)UOP 11:02:00 15:06:09.530 00:27:34
(25)

00:45:09
(24)

01:10:15
(24)

02:13:18
(25)

02:29:35
(28)

02:51:45
(26)

03:18:58
(26) 04:04:09.53

* * *

* * *

04:04:09.53

00:12:32.91
00:00:12.10

74.04



24 138
RODRIGO VILHENA (BRA)
PAULO MEDINA (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
DANGO RACING

(6)UT1 10:47:00 14:50:16.750 00:28:39
(49)

00:46:27
(44)

01:11:52
(41)

02:14:48
(41)

02:30:42
(33)

02:52:19
(29)

03:19:01
(27) 04:03:16.75

00:01:00

* * *

04:04:16.75

00:12:40.13
00:00:07.22

74.01

25 119
ANDRE HORT (BRA)
MARCELO RITTER (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
MH RACING

(12)ULT 09:38:00 13:41:30.430 00:26:54
(11)

00:43:53
(8)

01:08:20
(9)

02:11:11
(8)

02:26:23
(8)

02:52:22
(30)

03:20:16
(31) 04:03:30.43

00:01:00

* * *

04:04:30.43

00:12:53.81
00:00:13.68

73.94

26 143
MILTON JUNIOR (BRA)
LEO MAGALH?ES (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
BOX ADVENTURE

(7)UT1 10:36:00 14:42:56.210 00:28:10
(40)

00:45:43
(30)

01:10:38
(28)

02:13:33
(28)

02:29:23
(25)

02:51:10
(24)

03:19:08
(28) 04:06:56.21

* * *

* * *

04:06:56.21

00:15:19.59
00:02:25.78

73.21

27 164
DANIEL RIBEIRO (BRA)
JEFFERSON TEIXEIRA (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
CACA LEGUAS

(7)UOP 10:44:00 14:51:05.680 00:27:53
(34)

00:45:55
(34)

01:11:07
(34)

02:14:05
(33)

02:30:21
(31)

02:52:52
(32)

03:20:56
(32) 04:07:05.68

* * *

* * *

04:07:05.68

00:15:29.06
00:00:09.47

73.16

28 145
MARCOS MORAES (BRA)
FABIO PEDROSO (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
MEM MOTORSPORT

(8)UOP 09:34:00 13:40:17.880 00:27:06
(13)

00:44:14
(12)

01:08:37
(11)

02:11:31
(11)

02:26:47
(10)

02:49:03
(11)

03:23:40
(40) 04:06:17.88

00:01:00

* * *

04:07:17.88

00:15:41.26
00:00:12.20

73.1

29 170
MARCOS FINATO (BRA)
GUILHERME HOLANDA (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
BIANCHINI RALLY

(9)UOP 10:34:00 14:41:24.580 00:27:54
(35)

00:45:54
(33)

01:11:03
(33)

02:14:05
(33)

02:30:59
(36)

02:55:07
(39)

03:22:42
(38) 04:07:24.58

* * *

* * *

04:07:24.58

00:15:47.96
00:00:06.70

73.07

30 146
DANIEL MAHSEREDJIAN (BRA)
ANDRE MUNHOZ (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
GUGELMIN RACING

(13)ULT 09:46:00 13:46:30.290 00:27:28
(20)

00:45:06
(23)

01:09:51
(20)

02:12:48
(20)

02:28:42
(22)

02:50:33
(19)

03:17:29
(19) 04:00:30.29

00:07:00

* * *

04:07:30.29

00:15:53.67
00:00:05.71

73.04

31 136
LEANDRO TORRES (BRA)
BISSINHO ZAVATTI (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
T+A RALLY TEAM

(10)UOP 11:05:00 15:13:07.920 00:28:12
(41)

00:46:23
(41)

01:11:34
(38)

02:14:37
(39)

02:31:17
(37)

02:54:10
(35)

03:22:37
(37) 04:08:07.92

* * *

* * *

04:08:07.92

00:16:31.30
00:00:37.63

72.86

32 174
HERON PARIZZI (BRA)
IRADI BIASUZ (BRA)
POLARIS RZR PRO R
DANGO RACING

(1)UT3 10:59:00 15:06:41.950 00:28:17
(45)

00:46:20
(40)

01:11:56
(44)

02:14:55
(43)

02:31:47
(41)

02:55:15
(40)

03:22:35
(36) 04:07:41.95

00:00:45

* * *

04:08:26.95

00:16:50.33
00:00:19.03

72.76

33 179
CLAUDIO ALENCASTRO (BRA)
LUCAS ALENCASTRO (BRA)
POLARIS RZR PRO R
MAMMOTH RALLY TYRES

(2)UT3 10:32:00 14:40:09.940 00:28:14
(42)

00:46:24
(42)

01:11:52
(41)

02:14:56
(44)

02:32:00
(44)

02:54:38
(36)

03:23:53
(41) 04:08:09.94

00:00:21

* * *

04:08:30.94

00:16:54.32
00:00:03.99

72.74

34 172
GEORGE XIMENES (BRA)
JOSELITO JR (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
RXG RACING

(14)ULT 10:02:00 14:10:38.170 00:27:29
(21)

00:44:57
(19)

01:09:50
(18)

02:12:52
(23)

02:28:17
(17)

02:59:00
(45)

03:25:10
(44) 04:08:38.17

* * *

* * *

04:08:38.17

00:17:01.55
00:00:07.23

72.71

35 161
NADIMIR KAYSER (BRA)
FILIPE BIANCHINI (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK X3
CHICO RACING

(1)U50 10:16:00 14:24:57.850 00:28:20
(46)

00:46:02
(37)

01:11:00
(32)

02:13:58
(31)

02:30:54
(35)

02:53:53
(34)

03:22:17
(35) 04:08:57.85

* * *

* * *

04:08:57.85

00:17:21.23
00:00:19.68

72.61

36 148
ALFEU DE CASTRO (BRA)
LINCOLN FERREIRA (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK X3
MAMMOTH RALLY TYRES

(3)UT3 11:04:00 15:13:37.400 00:28:16
(44)

00:46:25
(43)

01:11:45
(40)

02:14:45
(40)

02:31:29
(39)

02:54:44
(38)

03:23:03
(39) 04:09:37.40

00:00:15

00:00:38

04:09:14.40

00:17:37.78
00:00:16.55

72.53



37 140
LEONARDO CASTRO (BRA)
ROGERIO ALMEIDA (BRA)
POLARIS RZR PRO R
C3 RACING

(2)UT2 10:54:00 15:03:45.530 00:27:17
(16)

00:44:39
(15)

01:09:16
(15)

02:12:11
(14)

02:28:04
(15)

02:49:48
(14)

03:16:48
(16) 04:09:45.53

* * *

* * *

04:09:45.53

00:18:08.91
00:00:31.13

72.38

38 142
DANIEL TRECENTI (BRA)
ANDRE BALLA (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK X3
HPS - HIGH PERFORMANCE SSV

(3)UT2 10:49:00 14:58:54.490 00:28:04
(37)

00:46:51
(48)

01:12:00
(45)

02:15:04
(45)

02:31:54
(43)

02:56:02
(43)

03:24:27
(42) 04:09:54.49

* * *

* * *

04:09:54.49

00:18:17.87
00:00:08.96

72.34

39 184
DOUGLAS CARASSA (BRA)
CLAUDIO RIESER (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
BIANCHINI RALLY

(8)UT1 10:08:00 14:17:58.840 00:27:42
(30)

00:45:04
(22)

01:09:51
(20)

02:12:46
(18)

02:28:18
(18)

02:49:43
(13)

03:16:23
(13) 04:09:58.84

00:01:00

* * *

04:10:58.84

00:19:22.22
00:01:04.35

72.03

40 128
RUFINO NETO (BRA)
RENAN FELIX (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK
PROHOSPITAL RALLY TEAM

(2)U50 10:12:00 14:23:13.890 00:28:49
(50)

00:46:55
(49)

01:11:55
(43)

02:14:54
(42)

02:31:50
(42)

02:55:36
(42)

03:24:39
(43) 04:11:13.89

* * *

* * *

04:11:13.89

00:19:37.27
00:00:15.05

71.96

41 115
JOAO PEDRO FRANCIOSI (BRA)
MARCOS PANSTEIN (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
COTTON RACING

(15)ULT 10:24:00 14:29:20.980 00:27:13
(15)

00:45:59
(36)

01:13:32
(49)

02:18:27
(50)

02:34:10
(47)

02:55:16
(41)

03:21:33
(33) 04:05:20.98

00:07:00

* * *

04:12:20.98

00:20:44.36
00:01:07.09

71.64

42 118
OTAVIO HORT FILHO (BRA)
IVO MAYER (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
MH RACING

(9)UT1 10:18:00 14:34:18.820 00:27:32
(24)

00:46:32
(45)

01:12:26
(46)

02:15:35
(46)

02:33:19
(45)

02:58:41
(44)

03:28:10
(45) 04:16:18.82

* * *

* * *

04:16:18.82

00:24:42.20
00:03:57.84

70.53

43 169
JOAO DIAS (PRT)
MARIO OURIVES (PRT)
CAN-AM MAVERICK
GUGELMIN RACING

(16)ULT 10:38:00 14:48:10.490 00:27:20
(17)

00:44:48
(17)

01:09:53
(23)

02:12:49
(21)

02:28:25
(19)

02:50:22
(18)

03:16:26
(14) 04:10:10.49

00:07:30

* * *

04:17:40.49

00:26:03.87
00:01:21.67

70.16

44 221
DJALMA PIVETTA (BRA)
RICARDO DALANEZE (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK
IVECO USUAL RACING

(11)UOP 10:57:00 15:15:14.060 00:30:50
(54)

00:50:57
(53)

01:16:43
(51)

02:19:50
(51)

02:36:59
(48)

03:00:34
(46)

03:29:10
(46) 04:18:14.06

00:00:21

* * *

04:18:35.06

00:26:58.44
00:00:54.57

69.91

45 129
GUILHERME CAIO (BRA)
ADEILTON DOS SANTOS (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
VARELA RALLY TEAM

(10)UT1 10:45:00 15:06:39.180 00:30:07
(52)

00:48:02
(51)

01:13:08
(48)

02:16:03
(47)

02:31:19
(38)

02:52:58
(33)

03:18:18
(24) 04:21:39.18

* * *

* * *

04:21:39.18

00:30:02.56
00:03:04.12

69.09

46 134
DIOGO CAVALCANTE (BRA)
ARTUR CARVALHO (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
KADOO RACING

(11)UT1 10:50:00 15:16:40.870 00:27:30
(22)

00:52:01
(54)

01:20:05
(54)

02:23:29
(54)

02:43:14
(51)

03:08:51
(49)

03:38:39
(49) 04:26:40.87

* * *

* * *

04:26:40.87

00:35:04.25
00:05:01.69

67.79

47 156
RODRIGO BIANCHIN (BRA)
FABIO ZELLER (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
DANGO RACING

(4)UT2 10:58:00 15:27:01.990 00:28:31
(47)

00:46:43
(47)

01:13:03
(47)

02:18:04
(49)

02:40:41
(49)

03:07:42
(48)

03:38:29
(48) 04:29:01.99

* * *

* * *

04:29:01.99

00:37:25.37
00:02:21.12

67.2

48 162
FABIO BEAL (BRA)
JUNIOR MENDON?A (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK X3
FOUR RALLY TEAM

(4)UT3 10:28:00 14:46:55.770 00:27:48
(31)

00:45:44
(31)

01:10:57
(31)

02:14:11
(35)

02:41:46
(50)

03:06:25
(47)

03:33:40
(47) 04:18:55.77

00:15:00

* * *

04:33:55.77

00:42:19.15
00:04:53.78

66

49 173
DANIEL GATTO (BRA)
LUCAS GATTO (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK X3
DANGO RACING

(5)UT3 10:56:00 15:35:58.900 00:29:13
(51)

00:48:00
(50)

01:17:02
(52)

02:20:14
(52)

02:58:09
(53)

03:23:10
(51)

03:52:53
(51) 04:39:58.90

* * *

* * *

04:39:58.90

00:48:22.28
00:06:03.13

64.57



50 150
ZECA SAWAYA (BRA)
MINAE MIYAUTI (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
COTTON RACING

(12)UOP 11:00:00 15:42:11.650 00:31:24
(55)

00:53:00
(55)

01:19:52
(53)

02:23:28
(53)

02:43:49
(52)

03:13:08
(50)

03:48:28
(50) 04:42:11.65

* * *

* * *

04:42:11.65

00:50:35.03
00:02:12.75

64.06

51 144
VALENTINA FRANCIOSI (BRA)
WELLINGTON REZENDE (BRA)
POLARIS RZR PRO R
COTTON RACING

(5)UT2 09:58:00 14:42:19.840 01:06:37
(57)

01:24:15
(57)

01:49:17
(56)

02:52:12
(56)

03:07:55
(54)

03:29:53
(52)

03:56:49
(52) 04:44:19.84

* * *

* * *

04:44:19.84

00:52:43.22
00:02:08.19

63.58

52 176
JAIME PIRES (BRA)
PAULO ALCANTARA (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
VARELA RALLY TEAM

(13)UOP 10:48:00 16:28:49.310 00:28:14
(42)

00:46:14
(38)

01:11:40
(39)

02:14:33
(37)

02:30:21
(31)

03:39:13
(53)

04:46:17
(53) 05:00:00.00

00:30:00

* * *

05:30:00.00

01:38:23.38
00:45:40.16

54.78

53 180
MARLON BONILHA (BRA)
EMERSON LOTH (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
BIANCHINI RALLY

(12)UT1 10:51:00 * * * 00:28:06
(38)

00:46:19
(39)

01:11:32
(37)

02:14:34
(38)

02:31:44
(40)

02:54:40
(37)

03:21:59
(34) 05:00:00.00

01:00:00

* * *

06:00:00.00

02:08:23.38
00:30:00.00

50.22

54 183
GLAUCO LO GUIDICE (BRA)
CAIO SPOLIDORIO (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
IVECO USUAL RACING

(14)UOP 10:53:00 * * * 00:30:07
(52)

00:48:37
(52)

01:14:21
(50)

02:17:25
(48)

02:34:02
(46) * * * * * * 05:00:00.00

01:00:00

* * *

06:00:00.00

02:08:23.38
00:00:00.00

50.22

55 137
TATA XAVIER (BRA)
NEURY CALADO (BRA)
POLARIS RZR PRO R
COTTON RACING

(13)UT1 10:46:00 * * * 00:28:35
(48)

00:46:33
(46)

01:11:21
(36)

02:14:16
(36) * * * * * * * * * 05:00:00.00

01:30:00

* * *

06:30:00.00

02:38:23.38
00:30:00.00

46.35

56 165
VILSON THOMAS (BRA)
RAFA PEREIRA (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
CHICO RACING

(3)U50 10:52:00 * * * 00:43:05
(56)

01:04:32
(56)

01:33:15
(55)

02:36:57
(55) * * * * * * * * * 05:00:00.00

01:30:00

* * *

06:30:00.00

02:38:23.38
00:00:00.00

46.35

57 133
LUIZ PARENTE (BRA)
RICARDO AMORIM (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK X3
SMART RALLY TEAM

(4)U50 10:20:00 * * * 00:27:49
(33)

00:45:42
(29)

03:48:16
(57) * * * * * * * * * * * * 05:00:00.00

01:30:00

* * *

06:30:00.00

02:38:23.38
00:00:00.00

46.35

58 107
PEDRO MAC DOWELL (BRA)
DANIEL SPOLIDORIO (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
QI RACING

(17)ULT 09:40:00 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 05:00:00.00
02:30:00

* * *

07:30:00.00

03:38:23.38
01:00:00.00

40.17

59 108
JEAN AZEVEDO (BRA)
IDALI BOSSE (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
T+A RALLY TEAM

(18)ULT 10:26:00 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 05:00:00.00
02:30:00

* * *

07:30:00.00

03:38:23.38
00:00:00.00

40.17

60 117
BRUNO CONTI (BRA)
JHONATAN ARDIGO (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
LUPPI RACING

(19)ULT 10:40:00 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 05:00:00.00
02:30:00

* * *

07:30:00.00

03:38:23.38
00:00:00.00

40.17

61 104
TOMAS LUZA (BRA)
FLAVIO FRANCA (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
COTTON RACING

(20)ULT * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 05:00:00.00
06:30:00

* * *

11:30:00.00

07:38:23.38
04:00:00.00

26.2


